## **ORDINANCE NO. 163-20**

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 187-19, PASSED NOVEMBER 25, 2019. (Amendments to 2020 Budget)

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEDINA, OHIO:

**SEC. 1:** That Ordinance No. 187-19, passed November 25, 2019, shall be amended by the following additions:

Account No./Line Item	<b>Additions</b>
104-0301-56612 (Parks MaintRefunds)	200.00
104-0301-53315 (Parks MaintTools & Minor)	6,000.00
902-0355-52215 (Bicentennial-Coloring Books)	1,150.00 *
104-0301-53315 (Parks Maint-Insurance Reimbursement)	6,106.00 *
104-0301-54412 (Parks Maint-Insurance Reimbursement)	27,142.50 *
001-0705-53315 (Tech Grant-Supreme Court Grant)	62,950.00 *
170-0707-50111 (CARES Act 481 Funds)	150,000.00 *
170-0707-50112 (CARES Act 481 Funds)	5,000.00 *
170-0707-50118 (CARES Act 481 Funds)	20,000.00 *
170-0707-51124 (CARES Act 481 Funds)	20,000.00 *
170-0707-52215 (CARES Act 481 Funds)	100,000.00 *
170-0707-53311 (CARES Act 481 Funds)	19,401.67 *
170-0707-53313 (CARES Act 481 Funds)	100,000.00 *
170-0707-53315 (CARES Act 481 Funds)	100,000.00 *
170-0707-53322 (CARES Act 481 Funds)	25,000.00 *
109-0756-53315 (Tech Grant-Supreme Court)	28,614.91 *

**SEC. 2:** That Ordinance No. 187-19, passed November 25, 2019, shall be amended by the following reductions:

Account No./Line Item	Reductions
104-0301-52234 (Parks Maint-Rental of Facilities)	200.00
104-0301-54413 (Parks Maint-Equipment)	6,000.00

- SEC. 3: That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with the law.
- **SEC. 4:** That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

<sup>\* -</sup> new appropriation

PASSED:	<b>September 14, 2020</b>	-	John M. Coyne, III President of Council
ATTEST:	Kathy Patton Clerk of Council	APPROVED:	<u>September 15, 2020</u>
		SIGNED:	Dennis Hanwell
		_	Mayor